326. On page 41132, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (b), the definition of "Class IV asbestos work" is corrected to read:

* * * * * * (b) * * *

Class IV asbestos work means maintenance and custodial activities during which employees contact but do not disturb ACM or PACM and activities to clean up dust, waste and debris resulting from Class I, II, and III activities.

* * * * *

327. On page 41132, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (b), the definition of "Competent Person," lines 12 through 19 are corrected to read "course which meets the criteria of EPA's Model Accreditation Plan (40 CFR part 763) for supervisor, or its equivalent and, for Class III and Class IV work, who is trained in a manner consistent with EPA requirements for training of local education agency maintenance and custodial staff as set forth at 40 CFR 763.92 (a)(2).".

328. On page 41132, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (b), the definition of "*Disturbance*," the first sentence is corrected to read:

* * * * * * (b) * * *

Disturbance means activities that disrupt the matrix of ACM or PACM, crumble or pulverize ACM or PACM, or generate visible debris from ACM or PACM.* * *

* * * * *

329. On page 41132, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (b), the definition of "Glovebag," line 1, the word "an" is corrected to read "not more than a 60×60 inch".

330. On page 41132, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (b), the definition of "*Intact*," line 3, the word "it" is corrected to read "the asbestos".

331. On page 41133, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (b), in the definition of "Modification," line 8 from the top of the first column is corrected by removing the number "(ii)".

332. On page 41133, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (b), the definition of "*Presumed Asbestos Containing Material*," line 7, the number "(4)" is corrected to read "(5)".

333. On page 41133, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (b), the definition of "*Regulated area*," line 12 is corrected by removing the number "(6)"

334. On page 41133, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (c)(1), line 8 the word "of" is corrected to read "to".

335. On page 41133, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (c)(2), line 8, the word "of" is corrected to read "to".

336. On page 41133, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (d)(3), line 13 is corrected by removing the number "(1)".

337. On page 41133, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (e)(2), line 6 is corrected by removing the words "concentrations of".

338. On page 41133, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (e)(2), line 12, the number "(6)" is corrected to read "(7)".

339. On page 41133, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (e)(4), line 3, the number "(2)" is corrected to read "(1)".

corrected to read "(1)".

340. On page 41133, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (f)(1)(i), line 2, the word "of" is corrected to read "or".

340a. On page 41133, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (f)(2)(i), the undesignated paragraph beginning on line 10 is correctly moved to line 9 as the second sentence of paragraph (f)(2)(i).

341–344. On page 41134, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (f)(2)(ii) is corrected to read:

Assessment: Unless a negative exposure

assessment has been made pursuant to

* * * * *

(ii) Basis of Initial Exposure

(f) * * * (2) * * *

paragraph (f)(2)(iii) of this section, the initial exposure assessment shall, if feasible, be based on monitoring conducted pursuant to paragraph (f)(1)(iii) of this section. The assessment shall take into consideration both the monitoring results and all observations, information or calculations which indicate employee exposure to asbestos, including any previous monitoring conducted in the workplace, or of the operations of the employer which indicate the levels of airborne asbestos likely to be encountered on the job. For Class I asbestos work, until the employer conducts exposure monitoring and documents that employees on that job will not be exposed in excess of the

excursion limit.
(iii) * * *

* * * * * *

345. On page 41134, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (f)(3)(iii), line 4 is corrected to read,

PELs, or otherwise makes a negative

paragraph (f)(2)(iii) of this section, the

are exposed in excess of the TWA and

employer shall presume that employees

exposure assessment pursuant to

"operated in the pressure demand mode, or other positive pressure mode respirator,".

346. On page 41134, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (f)(4), line 1 is corrected to read, "(4) *Termination of monitoring.* (i) If".

347. On page 41134, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (f)(4)(i), line 5, the word "measurement" is corrected to read "measurements". 348. On page 41134, in the third

348. On page 41134, in the third column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (f)(5) is redesignated as paragraph (f)(6) and a new paragraph (f)(5) is added to read:

(f) * * *

(5) Employee notification of monitoring results.

(i) The employer shall notify affected employees of the monitoring results that represent that employee's exposure as soon as possible following receipt of monitoring results.

(ii) The employer shall notify affected employees of the results of monitoring representing the employee's exposure in writing either individually or by posting at a centrally located place that is accessible to affected employees.

349. On page 41135, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (g)(1)(i) is corrected to read:

(g) * * * (1) * * *

(i) Vacuum cleaners equipped with HEPA filters to collect all debris and dust containing ACM and PACM, except as provided in paragraph (g)(8)(ii) of this section in the case of roofing material.

350. On page 41135, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (g)(1)(ii), lines 9 and 10, the words "slipping hazards;" are corrected to read "except as provided in paragraph (g)(8)(ii) of this section;".

351. On page 41135, in the first column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (g)(1)(iii), line 3 is corrected by adding the words "except in roofing operations, where the procedures specified in paragraph (g)(8)(ii) of this section apply" after the word "containers".

352. On page 41135, in the second column, in § 1926.1101, paragraph (g)(4)(ii)(A) is corrected to read:

(g) * * *

(4) * * * (ii) * * *

(A) Critical barriers shall be placed over all the openings to the regulated area, except where activities are performed outdoors; or

* * * * *